CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
5-65
S E M I C O N D U C T O R HI5812
CMOS 20µs 12-Bit Sampling A/D Converter with
Internal Track and Hold
Description
The HI5812 is a fast, low power, 12-bit successive approximation ana-

offered in 24 lead narrow body Plastic DIP, narrow body Ceramic DIP,
and Plastic SOIC packages.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
INL (LSB)
(MAX OVER
TEMP.)
TEMP.
RANGE PACKAGE
HI5812JIP ±1.5 -40oC to +85oC 24 Lead Plastic DIP
HI5812KIP ±1.0 -40oC to +85oC 24 Lead Plastic DIP
HI5812JIB ±1.5 -40oC to +85oC 24 Lead Plastic SOIC
HI5812KIB ±1.0 -40oC to +85oC 24 Lead Plastic SOIC
HI5812JIJ ±1.5 -40oC to +85oC 24 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI5812KIJ ±1.0 -40oC to +85oC 24 Lead Ceramic DIP
Features
• 20µs Conversion Time
• 50KSPS Throughput Rate
• Built-In Track and Hold